
01 Jun 2023 

COMMUNIQUÉ No.1 

Correction of the Specific Regulations / 特別規則の訂正 

 

Article 18. Time Bonuses / タイム・ボーナス 

Time bonuses (applied only to the individual general classification as article 2.6.019) are 

awarded for the following stages: 

2nd stage: 

They are awarded for intermediate sprints and the stage finish. The time bonuses awarded are 

as follows: 

 1) For each intermediate sprint, 3, 2 and 1 seconds are awarded to the 3 first riders 

   classified respectively. 

 2) At the finishes of 1st, 3rd stages, 10, 6 and 4 seconds are awarded to the first 3 riders  

classified respectively. 

 2) At the finishes of 2nd stage, 10, 6 and 4 seconds are awarded to the first 3 riders  

classified respectively. 

タイム・ボーナス（UCI規則2.6.019に従い，個人総合順位のみに適用される）は、下記のステージに与えら 
れる： 
第2ステージ 
ボーナスは、中間スプリントとステージのフィニッシュで与えられる。 
タイム・ボーナスは下記のように与えられる： 
 1) 各中間スプリントにおいて、3-2-1秒を上位3競技者に与える。 
 2) 第 1、第 3 ステージのフィニッシュにおいて、10-6-4 秒を上位 3 競技者に与える。 
 2) 第 2ステージのフィニッシュにおいて、10-6-4 秒を上位 3 競技者に与える。 
 



Start List  23nd TOUR de KUMANO / 第23回ツール・ド・熊野   03 Jun  - 04 Jun 2023 
COMMUNIQUE No.2-1 02 Jun 2023

KINAN Racing Team

キナンレーシングチームKIN-JPN

LABAS Thomas/トマ・ルバ (FRA)100055952641

MOREY Drew/ドリュー・モレ (AUS)100111287122

CAVANAGH Ryan/ライアン・カバナ (AUS)100090805943

YAMAMOTO Genki/山本 元喜 (JPN)100072745764

ARASHIRO Yudai/新城 雄大 (JPN)100097990045

TSUDA Yugi/津田 悠義 (JPN)100209185376 U

10002293123SD: ISHIDA Tetsuya/石田 哲也(JPN)

TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team

 トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG-MAS

EYOB Metkel /メトケル・イヨブ (ERI)1000935179011

MEIJERS Jeroen/ヤェルン・メイヤス (NED)1000717990312

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman/モハ
マド・ヌル・アイマン・モフディ・ザリフ (MAS)

1001487180113

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts/ジャンバルジャム
ツ・セインベヤール (MGL)

1000917375614

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin/ヌル・アミ
ルル・ファフルディン・マズキ (MAS)

1005009199215

EWART Jesse/ジェス・イワート (IRL)1005093751216

10005681251SD: WAN AHMAD WAN NIK Wan Mohd Nazri/ワン・
モフド・ナズリ・ワン・アフマド・ワン・ニク(MAS)

JCL TEAM UKYO

JCLチーム右京JCL-JPN

PRADES Benjami/ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)1007510667621

YAMAMOTO Masaki/山本 大喜 (JPN)1001102473922

OKA Atsushi/岡 篤志 (JPN)1001342640023

EARLE Nathan/ネイサン・アール (AUS)1000577643324

TAKEYAMA Kousuke/武山 晃輔 (JPN)1001452563125

ISHIBASHI Manabu/石橋 学 (JPN)1000819728826

10073012890SD: ONISHI Keita/大⻄ 恵太(JPN)

Utsunomiya BLITZEN

宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ-JPN

ABE Takayuki/阿部 嵩之 (JPN)1000614301331

FENG Chun Kai/フォン・チュンカイ (TPE)1000560142932

SAWADA Toki/沢田 時 (JPN)1000763105233

TANI Junsei/谷 順成 (JPN)1006288619134

ONODERA Rei/小野寺 玲 (JPN)1000979890335

HONDA Haruhi/本多 晴飛 (JPN)1011593610136

10008687342SD: NISHIMURA Hiroki/⻄村 大輝(JPN)

EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM

EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD-USA

HASHIKAWA Jo/橋川 丈 (JPN)1005973571541 U

KARIYA Kazutoshi/仮屋 和駿 (JPN)1002159238242 U

TODOME Yuhi/留目 夕陽 (JPN)1009522852043 U

ODA Hijiri/織田 聖 (JPN)1001077931044

STEHLI Felix/フェリックス・スティリ (SUI)1001658627345

YAMADA Takumi/山田 拓海 (JPN)1008295781846 U

10002992129SD: DAIMON Hiroshi/大門 宏(JPN)

SHIMANO Racing Team

シマノレーシングSMN-JPN

IRIBE Shotora/入部 正太朗 (JPN)1000600357351

SATO Takashi/佐藤 宇志 (JPN)1006134409352

NAKAI Tadaaki/中井 唯晶 (JPN)1000912343853

KAZAMA Shoma/風間 翔眞 (JPN)1002104201154

ISHIHARA Yuki/石原 悠希 (JPN)1002122853355

INOUE Fuminari/井上 文成 (JPN)1007001670556

10001315645SD: NODERA Hidenori/野寺 秀徳(JPN)

MATRIX POWERTAG

マトリックスパワータグMTR-JPN

MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco /フランシスコ・マ
ンセボ・ペレス (ESP)

1005465594561

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente /ホセ・ビセ
ンテ・トリビオ・アルコレア (ESP)

1002150751062

BOUGLAS Georgios /ゲオルギオス・バグラス 

(GRE)
1000659921663

NOHALES NIETO Edgar /エドガー・ノハレス・
ニエト (ESP)

1005201865664

 

 

10001065566SD: YASUHARA Masahiro /安原 昌弘(JPN)

AISAN RACING TEAM

愛三工業レーシングチームAIS-JPN

WATANABE Shotaro/渡邊翔太郎 (JPN)1000908736571

OKAMOTO Hayato/岡本隼 (JPN)1000914880172

NISHIO Keito/⻄尾　憲⼈ (JPN)1002109910073

KUSABA Keigo/草場啓吾 (JPN)1000953184874

TOBARU Hayato/當原隼⼈ (JPN)1001452502575

ISHIGAMI Masahiro/石上優大 (JPN)1000963885176

10002154996SD: MIZUTANI Takehiro/水谷 壮宏(JPN)

GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES

ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G-PHI

LIM Rustom/ラストム・リム (PHI)1000779282181

CARCUEVA Jonel/ジョネル・カルクエバ (PHI)1005899608782

QUITA Ronillan/ロニラン・キータ (PHI)1001103585383

LUCERO Jericho Jay/ジェイ・ジェリコ・ルセロ 

(PHI)
1007151484884

OLARTE Jaypee/ジェイピー・オラルテ (PHI)1003555725185

BORDEOS Wareen/ウォーレン・ボーデオス 
(PHI)

1006965012586

10089619694SD: HUALDA Ednalyn/エドナリン・ハルダ(PHI)

TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling

チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT-JPN

YAMAMOTO Tetsuo/山本 哲央 (JPN)1002096491691

KAWANO Shoki/河野 翔輝 (JPN)1005482741492

OKAMOTO Katsuya/岡本 勝哉 (JPN)1008296054593 U

TOKUDA Suguru/徳田 優 (JPN)1000869785094

 

 

10002990412SD: MIYAZAKI Keisuke/宮崎 景涼(JPN)

LX CYCLING TEAM

LX サイクリングチームLXC-KOR

PARK Sanghong/パク・サンホン (KOR)10009910350101

PARK Keonwoo/パク・コヌ (KOR)10006407337102

KIM Euro /キム・ユロ (KOR)10049091276103

PARK Jihwan/パク・ジファン (KOR)10070452801104 U

JANG Junhyeok/ジャン・ジュンヒョク (KOR)10109093254105 U

KIM Minjae/キム・ミンジェ (KOR)10121234624106 U

10002677584SD: JANG Sunjae/チャン・ソンジェ(KOR)

UNIVERSE Cycling Team

ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI-NED

NIJSSEN Kenny/ケニー・ナイセン (NED)10009818404111

BUIJK Bart/バート・バイク (NED)10113346706112

NOBEL Rick/リック・ノベル (NED)10012832171113

STRAVERS Jarri/ヤリ・ストレイバーズ (NED)10014277067114

VAN DE MIEROOP Sam/サム・ヴァン・デ・ミエ
ループ (BEL)

10007080172115

WIJFJE Tom/ワイフィエ・トム (NED)10015283039116

10022949776SD: WENNEKES Theo/テオ・ウェネケス(NED)

CCACHE X PAR KÜP

ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU-AUS

CULEY Marcus/マーカス・カリー (AUS)10011137907121

EATHER Kurt/カート・イーサー (AUS)10075185185122 U

EATHER Dylan/ディラン・イーサー (AUS)10100633036123 U

HEFFERNAN William/ウィリアム・ヘファーナン 

(AUS)
10112355282124 U

GREWAL Devraj/デヴラージ・グレワル (AUS)10085001383125 U

BRITTEN Ryan/ライアン・ブリティン (AUS)10112266871126 U

10143131564SD: GREEN Tom/トム・グリーン(AUS)

VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA

ヴィクトワール広島VCH-JPN

ASO Keisuke/阿曽 圭佑 (JPN)10009799408131

DYBALL Benjamin/ベンジャミン・ダイボール 

(AUS)
10006363685132

BETTLES Carter/カーター・ベトルス (AUS)10087835302133

QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel/レオネル・キン
テロ (VEN)

10010835688134

HIRAI Anshu/平井 杏周 (JPN)10095826987135 U

KUBOTA Yusuke/久保田 悠介 (JPN)10021626738136

10006827871SD: NAKAYAMA Takashi/中山 卓士(JPN)

SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE

さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN-JPN

YOSHIOKA Naoya/吉岡 直哉 (JPN)10009798192141

SUZSUKI Michiya/鈴⽊ 道也 (JPN)10115950649142

SHIRAO Yudai/白尾 雄大 (JPN)10097226013143

SATO Hiroshi/佐藤 大志 (JPN)10021315934144

SATO Hikaru/佐藤 光 (JPN)10021451229145 U

YUASA Hirotaka/湯浅 博貴 (JPN)10021170131146 U

10007182630SD: WAKASUGI Atsuhito/若杉 厚仁(JPN)

LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA

レバンテフジ静岡LVF-JPN

BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene/バトムンク・マラ
ル・エルデン (MGL)

10008662383151

TOKOI Ryota/床井 亮太 (JPN)10021236011152

MURAYAMA Koshi/村山 浩司 (JPN)10021026348153

GULD Daniel/ダニエル・グルド (DEN)10054360093154

TAKANASHI Mario/⾼梨 万⾥王 (JPN)10020886508155 U

YAMAGUCHI Eiji/山口 瑛志 (JPN)10133938186156 U

10004556152SD: NITO Yasuhiro/⼆⼾ 康寛(JPN)

Sparkle Oita Racing Team

スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA-JPN

 

KUROEDA Saya/⿊枝 咲哉 (JPN)10009715643162

SUMIYOSHI Kota/住吉 宏太 (JPN)10007801107163

SAWADA Keitaro/沢田 桂太郎 (JPN)10010798710164

TAKEMURA Taku/竹村 拓 (JPN)10016254150165

NISHIHARA Yutaro/⻄原 裕太郎 (JPN)10021596224166

10021443044SD: KUROEDA Miki/⿊枝 美樹(JPN)

VC FUKUOKA

VC福岡VCF-JPN

YOKOTSUKA Kohei/横塚 浩平 (JPN)10063223873171

WATANABE Ryoma/渡邊 諒⾺ (JPN)10064630373172 U

NAKASHIMA Masato/中島 雅⼈ (JPN)10095821937173

KAMADA Koki/鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)10082977521174 U

IKEDA Keito/池田 渓⼈ (JPN)10021435970175

MUKAIGAWA Naoki/向川 尚樹 (JPN)10004825833176

10013901902SD: SATO Shinya/佐藤 信哉(JPN)

* U = U23 Riders* SD = Sports DirectorNumber of Starters= 103

Panel of Commissaires



Team Car Order / チームカー序列  Stage 1

01 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.2-2

1 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES / ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

2 SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE / さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

3 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡VCF

4 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

5 LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA / レバンテフジ静岡LVF

6 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島VCH

7 TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team /  トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

8 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCLチーム右京JCL

9 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

10 UNIVERSE Cycling Team / ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

11 EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM / EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD

12 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチームLXC

13 SHIMANO Racing Team / シマノレーシングSMN

14 Sparkle Oita Racing Team / スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

15 CCACHE X PAR KÜP / ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

16 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチームKIN

17 Utsunomiya BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

18 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグMTR

Weather Forecast - Kumano, 3, Jun / 6月3日(熊野市)の天気予報
NE Winds, 3m/s / 北東の風 3m/s

Rain / 雨
Chance of rain 80% / 降⽔確率 80%

Temperature 66〜77 F / 気温 19〜25℃



 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  1st Stage - Kumano Sangaku / 第1ステージ 熊野山岳
03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-1

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.9km/h

Number of km: 63.7km

U23

YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN)10011024739221 1:28'58" 0"JCLチーム右京JCL

OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)10013426400232 1:28'58" 0"JCLチーム右京JCL

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts / ジャンバルジャムツ・セインベヤール 
(MGL)

10009173756143 1:29'34" 36" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN)10009123438534 1:29'34" 36"シマノレーシングSMN

PRADES Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)10075106676215 1:29'34" 36"JCLチーム右京JCL

TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN)10062886191346 1:29'34" 36"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

GULD Daniel / ダニエル・グルド (DEN)100543600931547 1:29'34" 36"レバンテフジ静岡LVF

ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN)10021228533558 1:29'34" 36"シマノレーシングSMN

BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene / バトムンク・マラル・エルデン (MGL)100086623831519 1:29'34" 36"レバンテフジ静岡LVF

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente  / ホセ・ビセンテ・トリビオ・アルコ
レア (ESP)

100215075106210 1:29'34" 36"マトリックスパワータグMTR

EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS)100057764332411 1:29'34" 36"JCLチーム右京JCL

MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco  / フランシスコ・マンセボ・ペレス (ESP)100546559456112 1:29'34" 36"マトリックスパワータグMTR

ISHIGAMI Masahiro / 石上優大 (JPN)100096388517613 1:29'34" 36"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

MOREY Drew / ドリュー・モレ (AUS)10011128712214 1:29'39" 41"キナンレーシングチームKIN

TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN)100952285204315 1:29'39" 41"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD 1

HASHIKAWA Jo / 橋川 丈 (JPN)100597357154116 1:29'42" 44"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD 2

YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN)100829578184617 1:29'45" 47"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD 3

DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS)1000636368513218 1:29'51" 53"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

KUSABA Keigo / 草場啓吾 (JPN)100095318487419 1:29'51" 53"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN)100107793104420 1:29'54" 56"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD

TAKANASHI Mario / ⾼梨 万⾥王 (JPN)1002088650815521 1:30'05" 1'07"レバンテフジ静岡LVF 4

SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN)100076310523322 1:30'35" 1'37"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

BOUGLAS Georgios  / ゲオルギオス・バグラス (GRE)100065992166323 1:30'38" 1'40"マトリックスパワータグMTR

TOKOI Ryota / 床井 亮太 (JPN)1002123601115224 1:30'38" 1'40"レバンテフジ静岡LVF

KAZAMA Shoma / 風間 翔眞 (JPN)100210420115425 1:30'38" 1'40"シマノレーシングSMN

WATANABE Shotaro / 渡邊翔太郎 (JPN)100090873657126 1:30'38" 1'40"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

NAKASHIMA Masato / 中島 雅人 (JPN)1009582193717327 1:30'47" 1'49"VC福岡VCF

YOSHIOKA Naoya / 吉岡 直哉 (JPN)1000979819214128 1:30'49" 1'51"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

YAMAGUCHI Eiji / 山口 瑛志 (JPN)1013393818615629 1:30'51" 1'53"レバンテフジ静岡LVF 5

NIJSSEN Kenny / ケニー・ナイセン (NED)1000981840411130 1:30'53" 1'55"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

ONODERA Rei / 小野寺 玲 (JPN)100097989033531 1:31'05" 2'07"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

LABAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA)10005595264132 1:32'02" 3'04"キナンレーシングチームKIN

ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN)10009799004533 1:33'39" 4'41"キナンレーシングチームKIN

ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN)1000979940813134 1:33'46" 4'48"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

INOUE Fuminari / 井上 文成 (JPN)100700167055635 1:34'14" 5'16"シマノレーシングSMN

HEFFERNAN William / ウィリアム・ヘファーナン (AUS)1011235528212436 1:34'18" 5'20"ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU 6

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman / モハマド・ヌル・アイマン・モ
フディ・ザリフ (MAS)

100148718011337 1:34'18" 5'20" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

IRIBE Shotora / 入部 正太朗 (JPN)100060035735138 1:34'18" 5'20"シマノレーシングSMN

KIM Euro  / キム・ユロ (KOR)1004909127610339 1:34'18" 5'20"LX サイクリングチームLXC

BUIJK Bart / バート・バイク (NED)1011334670611240 1:34'20" 5'22"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

JANG Junhyeok / ジャン・ジュンヒョク (KOR)1010909325410541 1:34'22" 5'24"LX サイクリングチームLXC 7

EWART Jesse / ジェス・イワート (IRL)100509375121642 1:34'22" 5'24" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

IKEDA Keito / 池田 渓人 (JPN)1002143597017543 1:34'22" 5'24"VC福岡VCF

SATO Hiroshi / 佐藤 大志 (JPN)1002131593414444 1:34'24" 5'26"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

OLARTE Jaypee / ジェイピー・オラルテ (PHI)100355572518545 1:34'24" 5'26"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G



 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  1st Stage - Kumano Sangaku / 第1ステージ 熊野山岳
03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-2

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.9km/h

Number of km: 63.7km

U23

STEHLI Felix / フェリックス・スティリ (SUI)100165862734546 1:34'24" 5'26"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD

STRAVERS Jarri / ヤリ・ストレイバーズ (NED)1001427706711447 1:34'24" 5'26"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

MEIJERS Jeroen / ヤェルン・メイヤス (NED)100071799031248 1:34'27" 5'29" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

SATO Takashi / 佐藤 宇志 (JPN)100613440935249 1:34'27" 5'29"シマノレーシングSMN

OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN)100829605459350 1:34'27" 5'29"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT 8

YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN)100209649169151 1:34'27" 5'29"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

NOHALES NIETO Edgar  / エドガー・ノハレス・ニエト (ESP)100520186566452 1:34'27" 5'29"マトリックスパワータグMTR

LUCERO Jericho Jay / ジェイ・ジェリコ・ルセロ (PHI)100715148488453 1:34'30" 5'32"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

PARK Sanghong / パク・サンホン (KOR)1000991035010154 1:34'37" 5'39"LX サイクリングチームLXC

CULEY Marcus / マーカス・カリー (AUS)1001113790712155 1:34'37" 5'39"ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

QUITA Ronillan / ロニラン・キータ (PHI)100110358538356 1:34'43" 5'45"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

KAWANO Shoki / 河野 翔輝 (JPN)100548274149257 1:34'43" 5'45"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

OKAMOTO Hayato / 岡本隼 (JPN)100091488017258 1:34'43" 5'45"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN)100081972882659 1:34'43" 5'45"JCLチーム右京JCL

TAKEYAMA Kousuke / 武山 晃輔 (JPN)100145256312560 1:34'43" 5'45"JCLチーム右京JCL

BETTLES Carter / カーター・ベトルス (AUS)1008783530213361 1:34'43" 5'45"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

ABE Takayuki / 阿部 嵩之 (JPN)100061430133162 1:34'43" 5'45"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

CAVANAGH Ryan / ライアン・カバナ (AUS)10009080594363 1:34'43" 5'45"キナンレーシングチームKIN

NISHIO Keito / ⻄尾　憲人 (JPN)100210991007364 1:34'43" 5'45"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

KUBOTA Yusuke / 久保田 悠介 (JPN)1002162673813665 1:34'48" 5'50"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN)10007274576466 1:34'58" 6'00"キナンレーシングチームKIN

EYOB Metkel  / メトケル・イヨブ (ERI)100093517901167 1:36'12" 7'14" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

LIM Rustom / ラストム・リム (PHI)100077928218168 1:36'12" 7'14"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

SATO Hikaru / 佐藤 光 (JPN)1002145122914569 1:36'12" 7'14"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN 9

KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)1008297752117470 1:36'12" 7'14"VC福岡VCF 10

FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE)100056014293271 1:36'12" 7'14"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

SHIRAO Yudai / 白尾 雄大 (JPN)1009722601314372 1:36'12" 7'14"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / ヌル・アミルル・ファフルディン・マ
ズキ (MAS)

100500919921573 1:36'12" 7'14" トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

KIM Minjae / キム・ミンジェ (KOR)1012123462410674 1:36'12" 7'14"LX サイクリングチームLXC 11

CARCUEVA Jonel / ジョネル・カルクエバ (PHI)100589960878275 1:36'12" 7'14"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

MUKAIGAWA Naoki / 向川 尚樹 (JPN)1000482583317676 1:36'12" 7'14"VC福岡VCF

BORDEOS Wareen / ウォーレン・ボーデオス (PHI)100696501258677 1:36'12" 7'14"ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

MURAYAMA Koshi / 村山 浩司 (JPN)1002102634815378 1:36'12" 7'14"レバンテフジ静岡LVF

WATANABE Ryoma / 渡邊 諒⾺ (JPN)1006463037317279 1:36'12" 7'14"VC福岡VCF 12

TOBARU Hayato / 當原隼人 (JPN)100145250257580 1:36'12" 7'14"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

YUASA Hirotaka / 湯浅 博貴 (JPN)1002117013114681 1:36'12" 7'14"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN 13

HONDA Haruhi / 本多 晴飛 (JPN)101159361013682 1:37'35" 8'37"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

KARIYA Kazutoshi / 仮屋 和駿 (JPN)100215923824283 1:37'35" 8'37"EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD 14

TSUDA Yugi / 津田 悠義 (JPN)10020918537684 1:38'10" 9'12"キナンレーシングチームKIN 15

HIRAI Anshu / 平井 杏周 (JPN)1009582698713585 1:38'10" 9'12"ヴィクトワール広島VCH 16

EATHER Kurt / カート・イーサー (AUS)1007518518512286 1:38'10" 9'12"ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU 17

QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN)1001083568813487 1:38'10" 9'12"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

NOBEL Rick / リック・ノベル (NED)1001283217111388 1:40'10" 11'12"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

GREWAL Devraj / デヴラージ・グレワル (AUS)1008500138312589 1:40'10" 11'12"ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU 18

SUZSUKI Michiya / 鈴⽊ 道也 (JPN)1011595064914290 1:40'17" 11'19"さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

TOKUDA Suguru / 徳田 優 (JPN)100086978509491 1:41'10" 12'12"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

PARK Jihwan / パク・ジファン (KOR)1007045280110492 1:42'49" 13'51"LX サイクリングチームLXC 19



 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  1st Stage - Kumano Sangaku / 第1ステージ 熊野山岳
03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-3

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.9km/h

Number of km: 63.7km

U23

YOKOTSUKA Kohei / 横塚 浩平 (JPN)1006322387317193 1:43'13" 14'15"VC福岡VCF

WIJFJE Tom / ワイフィエ・トム (NED)1001528303911694 1:44'38" 15'40"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

VAN DE MIEROOP Sam / サム・ヴァン・デ・ミエループ (BEL)1000708017211595 1:45'08" 16'10"ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

PARK Keonwoo / パク・コヌ (KOR)1000640733710296 1:45'08" 16'10"LX サイクリングチームLXC

EATHER Dylan / ディラン・イーサー (AUS)10100633036123- DNFケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

BRITTEN Ryan / ライアン・ブリティン (AUS)10112266871126- DNFケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

KUROEDA Saya / ⿊枝 咲哉 (JPN)10009715643162- DNSスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN)10007801107163- DNSスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

SAWADA Keitaro / 沢田 桂太郎 (JPN)10010798710164- DNSスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

TAKEMURA Taku / 竹村 拓 (JPN)10016254150165- DNSスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

NISHIHARA Yutaro / ⻄原 裕太郎 (JPN)10021596224166- DNSスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

Number of starters: 98 Riders finishing over time limit: 0 Riders abandoning the race: 2  

Panel of Commissaires



General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total  Behind 

03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-1

Avg Speed: 42.9km/h

Total Distance: 63.70km

U23

10011024739221 1:28'58" 0'00"1:28'58"   YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN) JCL (1)

10013426400232 1:28'58" 0'00"1:28'58"   OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) JCL (2)

10009173756143 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts / ジャンバルジャムツ・セインベヤール (MGL) TSG (3)

10009123438534 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN) SMN (4)

10075106676215 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   PRADES Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP) JCL (5)

10062886191346 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN) BLZ (6)

100543600931547 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   GULD Daniel / ダニエル・グルド (DEN) LVF (7)

10021228533558 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN) SMN (8)

100086623831519 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene / バトムンク・マラル・エルデン (MGL) LVF (9)

100215075106210 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente  / ホセ・ビセンテ・トリビオ・アルコレア (ESP) MTR (10)

100057764332411 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS) JCL (11)

100546559456112 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco  / フランシスコ・マンセボ・ペレス (ESP) MTR (12)

100096388517613 1:29'34" 0'36"1:29'34"   ISHIGAMI Masahiro / 石上優大 (JPN) AIS (13)

10011128712214 1:29'39" 0'41"1:29'39"   MOREY Drew / ドリュー・モレ (AUS) KIN (14)

100952285204315 1:29'39" 0'41"1:29'39"   TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN) EFD 1(15)

100597357154116 1:29'42" 0'44"1:29'42"   HASHIKAWA Jo / 橋川 丈 (JPN) EFD 2(16)

100829578184617 1:29'45" 0'47"1:29'45"   YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN) EFD 3(17)

1000636368513218 1:29'51" 0'53"1:29'51"   DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS) VCH (18)

100095318487419 1:29'51" 0'53"1:29'51"   KUSABA Keigo / 草場啓吾 (JPN) AIS (19)

100107793104420 1:29'54" 0'56"1:29'54"   ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN) EFD (20)

1002088650815521 1:30'05" 1'07"1:30'05"   TAKANASHI Mario / ⾼梨 万⾥王 (JPN) LVF 4(21)

100076310523322 1:30'35" 1'37"1:30'35"   SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN) BLZ (22)

100065992166323 1:30'38" 1'40"1:30'38"   BOUGLAS Georgios  / ゲオルギオス・バグラス (GRE) MTR (23)

1002123601115224 1:30'38" 1'40"1:30'38"   TOKOI Ryota / 床井 亮太 (JPN) LVF (24)

100210420115425 1:30'38" 1'40"1:30'38"   KAZAMA Shoma / 風間 翔眞 (JPN) SMN (25)

100090873657126 1:30'38" 1'40"1:30'38"   WATANABE Shotaro / 渡邊翔太郎 (JPN) AIS (26)

1009582193717327 1:30'47" 1'49"1:30'47"   NAKASHIMA Masato / 中島 雅人 (JPN) VCF (27)

1000979819214128 1:30'49" 1'51"1:30'49"   YOSHIOKA Naoya / 吉岡 直哉 (JPN) SUN (28)

1013393818615629 1:30'51" 1'53"1:30'51"   YAMAGUCHI Eiji / 山口 瑛志 (JPN) LVF 5(29)

1000981840411130 1:30'53" 1'55"1:30'53"   NIJSSEN Kenny / ケニー・ナイセン (NED) UNI (30)

100097989033531 1:31'05" 2'07"1:31'05"   ONODERA Rei / 小野寺 玲 (JPN) BLZ (31)

10005595264132 1:32'02" 3'04"1:32'02"   LABAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA) KIN (32)

10009799004533 1:33'39" 4'41"1:33'39"   ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN) KIN (33)

1000979940813134 1:33'46" 4'48"1:33'46"   ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN) VCH (34)

100700167055635 1:34'14" 5'16"1:34'14"   INOUE Fuminari / 井上 文成 (JPN) SMN (35)

1011235528212436 1:34'18" 5'20"1:34'18"   HEFFERNAN William / ウィリアム・ヘファーナン (AUS) CPU 6(36)

100148718011337 1:34'18" 5'20"1:34'18"   MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman / モハマド・ヌル・アイマン・モフディ・ザリフ 
(MAS)

TSG (37)

100060035735138 1:34'18" 5'20"1:34'18"   IRIBE Shotora / 入部 正太朗 (JPN) SMN (38)

1004909127610339 1:34'18" 5'20"1:34'18"   KIM Euro  / キム・ユロ (KOR) LXC (39)

1011334670611240 1:34'20" 5'22"1:34'20"   BUIJK Bart / バート・バイク (NED) UNI (40)

1010909325410541 1:34'22" 5'24"1:34'22"   JANG Junhyeok / ジャン・ジュンヒョク (KOR) LXC 7(41)

100509375121642 1:34'22" 5'24"1:34'22"   EWART Jesse / ジェス・イワート (IRL) TSG (42)

1002143597017543 1:34'22" 5'24"1:34'22"   IKEDA Keito / 池田 渓人 (JPN) VCF (43)

1002131593414444 1:34'24" 5'26"1:34'24"   SATO Hiroshi / 佐藤 大志 (JPN) SUN (44)

100355572518545 1:34'24" 5'26"1:34'24"   OLARTE Jaypee / ジェイピー・オラルテ (PHI) G4G (45)

100165862734546 1:34'24" 5'26"1:34'24"   STEHLI Felix / フェリックス・スティリ (SUI) EFD (46)

1001427706711447 1:34'24" 5'26"1:34'24"   STRAVERS Jarri / ヤリ・ストレイバーズ (NED) UNI (47)

100071799031248 1:34'27" 5'29"1:34'27"   MEIJERS Jeroen / ヤェルン・メイヤス (NED) TSG (48)

100613440935249 1:34'27" 5'29"1:34'27"   SATO Takashi / 佐藤 宇志 (JPN) SMN (49)



General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total  Behind 

03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-2

Avg Speed: 42.9km/h

Total Distance: 63.70km

U23

100829605459350 1:34'27" 5'29"1:34'27"   OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN) BGT 8(50)

100209649169151 1:34'27" 5'29"1:34'27"   YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN) BGT (51)

100520186566452 1:34'27" 5'29"1:34'27"   NOHALES NIETO Edgar  / エドガー・ノハレス・ニエト (ESP) MTR (52)

100715148488453 1:34'30" 5'32"1:34'30"   LUCERO Jericho Jay / ジェイ・ジェリコ・ルセロ (PHI) G4G (53)

1000991035010154 1:34'37" 5'39"1:34'37"   PARK Sanghong / パク・サンホン (KOR) LXC (54)

1001113790712155 1:34'37" 5'39"1:34'37"   CULEY Marcus / マーカス・カリー (AUS) CPU (55)

100110358538356 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   QUITA Ronillan / ロニラン・キータ (PHI) G4G (56)

100548274149257 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   KAWANO Shoki / 河野 翔輝 (JPN) BGT (57)

100091488017258 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   OKAMOTO Hayato / 岡本隼 (JPN) AIS (58)

100081972882659 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN) JCL (59)

100145256312560 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   TAKEYAMA Kousuke / 武山 晃輔 (JPN) JCL (60)

1008783530213361 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   BETTLES Carter / カーター・ベトルス (AUS) VCH (61)

100061430133162 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   ABE Takayuki / 阿部 嵩之 (JPN) BLZ (62)

10009080594363 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   CAVANAGH Ryan / ライアン・カバナ (AUS) KIN (63)

100210991007364 1:34'43" 5'45"1:34'43"   NISHIO Keito / ⻄尾　憲人 (JPN) AIS (64)

1002162673813665 1:34'48" 5'50"1:34'48"   KUBOTA Yusuke / 久保田 悠介 (JPN) VCH (65)

10007274576466 1:34'58" 6'00"1:34'58"   YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN) KIN (66)

100093517901167 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   EYOB Metkel  / メトケル・イヨブ (ERI) TSG (67)

100077928218168 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   LIM Rustom / ラストム・リム (PHI) G4G (68)

1002145122914569 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   SATO Hikaru / 佐藤 光 (JPN) SUN 9(69)

1008297752117470 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN) VCF 10(70)

100056014293271 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE) BLZ (71)

1009722601314372 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   SHIRAO Yudai / 白尾 雄大 (JPN) SUN (72)

100500919921573 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / ヌル・アミルル・ファフルディン・マズキ (MAS) TSG (73)

1012123462410674 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   KIM Minjae / キム・ミンジェ (KOR) LXC 11(74)

100589960878275 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   CARCUEVA Jonel / ジョネル・カルクエバ (PHI) G4G (75)

1000482583317676 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   MUKAIGAWA Naoki / 向川 尚樹 (JPN) VCF (76)

100696501258677 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   BORDEOS Wareen / ウォーレン・ボーデオス (PHI) G4G (77)

1002102634815378 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   MURAYAMA Koshi / 村山 浩司 (JPN) LVF (78)

1006463037317279 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   WATANABE Ryoma / 渡邊 諒⾺ (JPN) VCF 12(79)

100145250257580 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   TOBARU Hayato / 當原隼人 (JPN) AIS (80)

1002117013114681 1:36'12" 7'14"1:36'12"   YUASA Hirotaka / 湯浅 博貴 (JPN) SUN 13(81)

101159361013682 1:37'35" 8'37"1:37'35"   HONDA Haruhi / 本多 晴飛 (JPN) BLZ (82)

100215923824283 1:37'35" 8'37"1:37'35"   KARIYA Kazutoshi / 仮屋 和駿 (JPN) EFD 14(83)

10020918537684 1:38'10" 9'12"1:38'10"   TSUDA Yugi / 津田 悠義 (JPN) KIN 15(84)

1009582698713585 1:38'10" 9'12"1:38'10"   HIRAI Anshu / 平井 杏周 (JPN) VCH 16(85)

1007518518512286 1:38'10" 9'12"1:38'10"   EATHER Kurt / カート・イーサー (AUS) CPU 17(86)

1001083568813487 1:38'10" 9'12"1:38'10"   QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN) VCH (87)

1001283217111388 1:40'10" 11'12"1:40'10"   NOBEL Rick / リック・ノベル (NED) UNI (88)

1008500138312589 1:40'10" 11'12"1:40'10"   GREWAL Devraj / デヴラージ・グレワル (AUS) CPU 18(89)

1011595064914290 1:40'17" 11'19"1:40'17"   SUZSUKI Michiya / 鈴⽊ 道也 (JPN) SUN (90)

100086978509491 1:41'10" 12'12"1:41'10"   TOKUDA Suguru / 徳田 優 (JPN) BGT (91)

1007045280110492 1:42'49" 13'51"1:42'49"   PARK Jihwan / パク・ジファン (KOR) LXC 19(92)

1006322387317193 1:43'13" 14'15"1:43'13"   YOKOTSUKA Kohei / 横塚 浩平 (JPN) VCF (93)

1001528303911694 1:44'38" 15'40"1:44'38"   WIJFJE Tom / ワイフィエ・トム (NED) UNI (94)

1000708017211595 1:45'08" 16'10"1:45'08"   VAN DE MIEROOP Sam / サム・ヴァン・デ・ミエループ (BEL) UNI (95)

1000640733710296 1:45'08" 16'10"1:45'08"   PARK Keonwoo / パク・コヌ (KOR) LXC (96)

Panel of Commissaires



03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-3

TotalPl.   Num    UCI ID           Rider Team Stage 1

General KOM Classification / 山岳賞総合成績   After Stage 1

Pnl

10011024739221 19 19YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN) JCL

10013426400232 13 13OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) JCL

10009173756143 5 5SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts / ジャンバルジャムツ・セインベヤール (MGL) TSG

10095228520434 3 3TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN) EFD

10009123438535 1 1NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN) SMN

10005776433246 1 1EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS) JCL

100063636851327 1 1DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS) VCH

KOM3

TotalPl.   Num  UCI ID       Rider Team 

KOM1 KOM2

KOM Classification / ステージ山岳賞   1st Stage - Kumano Sangaku / 第1ステージ 熊野山岳

Cat.3Cat.2 Cat.2

7 7 5 19221 YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN)10011024739 JCL

5 5 3 13232 OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)10013426400 JCL

3 2 5143 SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts / ジャンバルジャムツ・セインベヤール (MGL)10009173756 TSG

3 3434 TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN)10095228520 EFD

1 1535 NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN)10009123438 SMN

1 1246 EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS)10005776433 JCL

1 11327 DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS)10006363685 VCH

Panel of Commissaires



03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-4

General Team Time Classification / チーム総合成績   After Stage 1

Pl. TotalTeam BehindStage 1

1 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCLチーム右京 4:27'30"  4:27'30"JCL

2 EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM / EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチーム 4:29'06" 1'36"4:29'06"EFD

3 LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA / レバンテフジ静岡 4:29'13" 1'43"4:29'13"LVF

4 SHIMANO Racing Team / シマノレーシング 4:29'46" 2'16"4:29'46"SMN

5 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ 4:29'46" 2'16"4:29'46"MTR

6 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム 4:30'03" 2'33"4:30'03"AIS

7 Utsunomiya BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン 4:31'14" 3'44"4:31'14"BLZ

8 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチーム 4:35'20" 7'50"4:35'20"KIN

9 TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team /  トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チーム 4:38'14" 10'44"4:38'14"TSG

10 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島 4:38'20" 10'50"4:38'20"VCH

11 UNIVERSE Cycling Team / ユニバース･サイクリングチーム 4:39'37" 12'07"4:39'37"UNI

12 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡 4:41'21" 13'51"4:41'21"VCF

13 SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE / さいたま那須サンブレイブ 4:41'25" 13'55"4:41'25"SUN

14 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチーム 4:43'17" 15'47"4:43'17"LXC

15 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES / ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピン 4:43'37" 16'07"4:43'37"G4G

16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストンサイクリング 4:43'37" 16'07"4:43'37"BGT

17 CCACHE X PAR KÜP / ケイシュ・パー・クープ 4:47'05" 19'35"4:47'05"CPU

- Sparkle Oita Racing Team / スパークルおおいたレーシングチーム    SPA

Pl. Team BehindStage 13 Best Riders 

Team Time Classification / チーム順位   1st Stage - Kumano Sangaku / 第1ステージ 熊野山岳

1 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCLチーム右京  4:27'30"JCL #22 1:28'58" (1) #23 1:28'58" (2) #21 1:29'34" (5)

2 EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM / EFエ
デュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチーム

0:01'36"4:29'06"EFD #43 1:29'39" (15) #41 1:29'42" (16) #46 1:29'45" (17)

3 LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA / レバンテフジ静岡 0:01'43"4:29'13"LVF #154 1:29'34" (7) #151 1:29'34" (9) #155 1:30'05" (21)

4 SHIMANO Racing Team / シマノレーシング 0:02'16"4:29'46"SMN #53 1:29'34" (4) #55 1:29'34" (8) #54 1:30'38" (25)

5 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ 0:02'16"4:29'46"MTR #62 1:29'34" (10) #61 1:29'34" (12) #63 1:30'38" (23)

6 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム 0:02'33"4:30'03"AIS #76 1:29'34" (13) #74 1:29'51" (19) #71 1:30'38" (26)

7 Utsunomiya BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン 0:03'44"4:31'14"BLZ #34 1:29'34" (6) #33 1:30'35" (22) #35 1:31'05" (31)

8 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチーム 0:07'50"4:35'20"KIN #2 1:29'39" (14) #1 1:32'02" (32) #5 1:33'39" (33)

9 TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team /  トレンガヌ･
ポリゴン･サイクリング チーム

0:10'44"4:38'14"TSG #14 1:29'34" (3) #13 1:34'18" (37) #16 1:34'22" (42)

10 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島 0:10'50"4:38'20"VCH #132 1:29'51" (18) #131 1:33'46" (34) #133 1:34'43" (61)

11 UNIVERSE Cycling Team / ユニバース･サイクリングチー
ム

0:12'07"4:39'37"UNI #111 1:30'53" (30) #112 1:34'20" (40) #114 1:34'24" (47)

12 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡 0:13'51"4:41'21"VCF #173 1:30'47" (27) #175 1:34'22" (43) #174 1:36'12" (70)

13 SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE / さいたま那須サンブレイブ 0:13'55"4:41'25"SUN #141 1:30'49" (28) #144 1:34'24" (44) #145 1:36'12" (69)

14 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチーム 0:15'47"4:43'17"LXC #103 1:34'18" (39) #105 1:34'22" (41) #101 1:34'37" (54)

15 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES / ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･
フィリピン

0:16'07"4:43'37"G4G #85 1:34'24" (45) #84 1:34'30" (53) #83 1:34'43" (56)

16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストンサイク
リング

0:16'07"4:43'37"BGT #93 1:34'27" (50) #91 1:34'27" (51) #92 1:34'43" (57)

17 CCACHE X PAR KÜP / ケイシュ・パー・クープ 0:19'35"4:47'05"CPU #124 1:34'18" (36) #121 1:34'37" (55) #122 1:38'10" (86)

- Sparkle Oita Racing Team / スパークルおおいたレーシン
グチーム

 SPA - -:--'--" - - -:--'--" - - -:--'--" -

Panel of Commissaires



Start List   2nd Stage - Taiji Hanto / 第2ステージ 太地半島  04 Jun 2023 10:00
COMMUNIQUE No.3-5 03 Jun 2023

+7'50"8

KINAN Racing Team

キナンレーシングチームKIN

LABAS Thomas/トマ・ルバ 321 +3'04"

MOREY Drew/ドリュー・モレ 142 +0'41"

CAVANAGH Ryan/ライアン・カバナ 633 +5'45"

YAMAMOTO Genki/山本 元喜 664 +6'00"

ARASHIRO Yudai/新城 雄大 335 +4'41"

TSUDA Yugi/津田 悠義 846 +9'12" U

+10'44"9

TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team

 トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

EYOB Metkel /メトケル・イヨブ 6711 +7'14"

MEIJERS Jeroen/ヤェルン・メイヤス 4812 +5'29"

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman/モハマ
ド・ヌル・アイマン・モフディ・ザリフ

3713 +5'20"

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts/ジャンバルジャム
ツ・セインベヤール

314 +0'36"

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin/ヌル・アミル
ル・ファフルディン・マズキ

7315 +7'14"

EWART Jesse/ジェス・イワート 4216 +5'24"

+0'00"1

JCL TEAM UKYO

JCLチーム右京JCL

PRADES Benjami/ベンジャミ・プラデス 521 +0'36"

YAMAMOTO Masaki/山本 大喜 122 +0'00"

OKA Atsushi/岡 篤志 223 +0'00"

EARLE Nathan/ネイサン・アール 1124 +0'36"

TAKEYAMA Kousuke/武山 晃輔 6025 +5'45"

ISHIBASHI Manabu/石橋 学 5926 +5'45"

+3'44"7

Utsunomiya BLITZEN

宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

ABE Takayuki/阿部 嵩之 6231 +5'45"

FENG Chun Kai/フォン・チュンカイ 7132 +7'14"

SAWADA Toki/沢田 時 2233 +1'37"

TANI Junsei/谷 順成 634 +0'36"

ONODERA Rei/小野寺 玲 3135 +2'07"

HONDA Haruhi/本多 晴飛 8236 +8'37"

+1'36"2

EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM

EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD

HASHIKAWA Jo/橋川 丈 1641 +0'44" U

KARIYA Kazutoshi/仮屋 和駿 8342 +8'37" U

TODOME Yuhi/留目 夕陽 1543 +0'41" U

ODA Hijiri/織田 聖 2044 +0'56"

STEHLI Felix/フェリックス・スティリ 4645 +5'26"

YAMADA Takumi/山田 拓海 1746 +0'47" U

+2'16"4

SHIMANO Racing Team

シマノレーシングSMN

IRIBE Shotora/入部 正太朗 3851 +5'20"

SATO Takashi/佐藤 宇志 4952 +5'29"

NAKAI Tadaaki/中井 唯晶 453 +0'36"

KAZAMA Shoma/風間 翔眞 2554 +1'40"

ISHIHARA Yuki/石原 悠希 855 +0'36"

INOUE Fuminari/井上 文成 3556 +5'16"

+2'16"5

MATRIX POWERTAG

マトリックスパワータグMTR

MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco /フランシスコ・マ
ンセボ・ペレス

1261 +0'36"

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente /ホセ・ビセ
ンテ・トリビオ・アルコレア

1062 +0'36"

BOUGLAS Georgios /ゲオルギオス・バグラス 2363 +1'40"

NOHALES NIETO Edgar /エドガー・ノハレス・
ニエト

5264 +5'29"

-

-

+2'33"6

AISAN RACING TEAM

愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

WATANABE Shotaro/渡邊翔太郎 2671 +1'40"

OKAMOTO Hayato/岡本隼 5872 +5'45"

NISHIO Keito/⻄尾　憲⼈ 6473 +5'45"

KUSABA Keigo/草場啓吾 1974 +0'53"

TOBARU Hayato/當原隼⼈ 8075 +7'14"

ISHIGAMI Masahiro/石上優大 1376 +0'36"

+16'07"15

GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES

ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

LIM Rustom/ラストム・リム 6881 +7'14"

CARCUEVA Jonel/ジョネル・カルクエバ 7582 +7'14"

QUITA Ronillan/ロニラン・キータ 5683 +5'45"

LUCERO Jericho Jay/ジェイ・ジェリコ・ルセロ 5384 +5'32"

OLARTE Jaypee/ジェイピー・オラルテ 4585 +5'26"

BORDEOS Wareen/ウォーレン・ボーデオス 7786 +7'14"

+16'07"16

TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling

チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

YAMAMOTO Tetsuo/山本 哲央 5191 +5'29"

KAWANO Shoki/河野 翔輝 5792 +5'45"

OKAMOTO Katsuya/岡本 勝哉 5093 +5'29" U

TOKUDA Suguru/徳田 優 9194 +12'12"

-

-

+15'47"14

LX CYCLING TEAM

LX サイクリングチームLXC

PARK Sanghong/パク・サンホン 54101 +5'39"

PARK Keonwoo/パク・コヌ 96102 +16'10"

KIM Euro /キム・ユロ 39103 +5'20"

PARK Jihwan/パク・ジファン 92104 +13'51" U

JANG Junhyeok/ジャン・ジュンヒョク 41105 +5'24" U

KIM Minjae/キム・ミンジェ 74106 +7'14" U

+12'07"11

UNIVERSE Cycling Team

ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

NIJSSEN Kenny/ケニー・ナイセン 30111 +1'55"

BUIJK Bart/バート・バイク 40112 +5'22"

NOBEL Rick/リック・ノベル 88113 +11'12"

STRAVERS Jarri/ヤリ・ストレイバーズ 47114 +5'26"

VAN DE MIEROOP Sam/サム・ヴァン・デ・ミエ
ループ

95115 +16'10"

WIJFJE Tom/ワイフィエ・トム 94116 +15'40"

+19'35"17

CCACHE X PAR KÜP

ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

CULEY Marcus/マーカス・カリー 55121 +5'39"

EATHER Kurt/カート・イーサー 86122 +9'12" U

- U

HEFFERNAN William/ウィリアム・ヘファーナン 36124 +5'20" U

GREWAL Devraj/デヴラージ・グレワル 89125 +11'12" U

- U

+10'50"10

VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA

ヴィクトワール広島VCH

ASO Keisuke/阿曽 圭佑 34131 +4'48"

DYBALL Benjamin/ベンジャミン・ダイボール 18132 +0'53"

BETTLES Carter/カーター・ベトルス 61133 +5'45"

QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel/レオネル・キン
テロ

87134 +9'12"

HIRAI Anshu/平井 杏周 85135 +9'12" U

KUBOTA Yusuke/久保田 悠介 65136 +5'50"

+13'55"13

SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE

さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

YOSHIOKA Naoya/吉岡 直哉 28141 +1'51"

SUZSUKI Michiya/鈴⽊ 道也 90142 +11'19"

SHIRAO Yudai/白尾 雄大 72143 +7'14"

SATO Hiroshi/佐藤 大志 44144 +5'26"

SATO Hikaru/佐藤 光 69145 +7'14" U

YUASA Hirotaka/湯浅 博貴 81146 +7'14" U

+1'43"3

LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA

レバンテフジ静岡LVF

BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene/バトムンク・マラル・
エルデン

9151 +0'36"

TOKOI Ryota/床井 亮太 24152 +1'40"

MURAYAMA Koshi/村山 浩司 78153 +7'14"

GULD Daniel/ダニエル・グルド 7154 +0'36"

TAKANASHI Mario/⾼梨 万⾥王 21155 +1'07" U

YAMAGUCHI Eiji/山口 瑛志 29156 +1'53" U

Sparkle Oita Racing Team

スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

-

-

-

-

-

-

+13'51"12

VC FUKUOKA

VC福岡VCF

YOKOTSUKA Kohei/横塚 浩平 93171 +14'15"

WATANABE Ryoma/渡邊 諒⾺ 79172 +7'14" U

NAKASHIMA Masato/中島 雅⼈ 27173 +1'49"

KAMADA Koki/鎌田 晃輝 70174 +7'14" U

IKEDA Keito/池田 渓⼈ 43175 +5'24"

MUKAIGAWA Naoki/向川 尚樹 76176 +7'14"

Number of Starters= 96 Panel of Commissaires



Team Car Order / チームカー序列  Stage 2

03 Jun 2023COMMUNIQUE No.3-6

1 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCLチーム右京JCL

2 TERENGGANU POLYGON Cycling Team /  トレンガヌ･ポリゴン･サイクリング チームTSG

3 SHIMANO Racing Team / シマノレーシングSMN

4 Utsunomiya BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

5 LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA / レバンテフジ静岡LVF

6 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグMTR

7 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチームAIS

8 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチームKIN

9 EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM / EFエデュケーション・NIPPO ディベロップメントチームEFD

10 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島VCH

11 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡VCF

12 SAITAMA/NASU SUNBRAVE / さいたま那須サンブレイブSUN

13 UNIVERSE Cycling Team / ユニバース･サイクリングチームUNI

14 CCACHE X PAR KÜP / ケイシュ・パー・クープCPU

15 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチームLXC

16 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES / ゴー･フォア･ゴールド･フィリピンG4G

17 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

Leader Jersey Wearers / リーダージャージ着用者  Stage 2

Yellow Jersey Wearer (GC) / イエロー・ジャージ (個人総合)

YAMAMOTO Masaki/山本 大喜22 JCL TEAM UKYO/JCLチーム右京
Red Polka-dot Jersey Wearer (KOM) / レッド・ポルカドット・ジャージ (山岳賞)

OKA Atsushi/岡 篤志23 JCL TEAM UKYO/JCLチーム右京
White Jersey Wearer (U23) / ホワイト・ジャージ（U23賞）

TODOME Yuhi/留目 夕陽43 EF EDUCATION-NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM/EFエデュケーション・
NIPPO ディベロップメントチーム

Weather Forecast - Taiji, 4, Jun / 6月4日(太地町)の天気予報
SW Winds, 3m/s / 南⻄の風 3m/s

Fine / 晴
Chance of rain 0% / 降⽔確率 0%

Temperature 61〜81 F / 気温 16〜27℃



03 Jun 2023 

COMMUNIQUÉ No.4 

Communique on the COVID-19 positive 

コロナ陽性者に関するコミュニケ 
 

In Sparkle Oita Racing Team, a positive person were observed in COVID-19 test (by the team). The team 

reported to the organizer. As a result of the consultation in the organizer and the team, they canceled the 

start. 

スパークルおおいたレーシングチームのチーム内で行った自主検査においてコロナ陽性者が発生したため、
チームは主催者に報告し、主催者と協議の結果出走を取りやめることにした。 
 
NPO SPORTS PRODUCE KUMANO 

COVID-19 Coordinator  Tsunenori Kikuchi / 菊池津根徳 
 
 
Request from the organizer 

主催者よりお願い 
 
We would like to ask each team to take further measures against infection (masks, etc.). 

各チームにおかれましては、なお一層の感染対策（マスク等）に努められるようにお願い申し上げます。 
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